For KCC Use:

Eftectve Date. . 4 /?—(pd_? .
District # __ o et e e
SGA? ij\res No

Kansas CoRPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas ConseERVATION DivISION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form C-1

Ciciober 2007

Farm must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All hlanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencng well

-1}

Expected Spud Date: ______May 26,2008

tanth day
OPERATOR: License# - 8
Mame: TDkInc R I
Addrass 10 1310 9'50" Rd - . , -
Adcress 2 _ e e [
City: Hays — . State: X8 Zip: 87601
Contact Pergon: Tom Denmng
Bhone: 785 828 2593

CONTRAGTOR. Licenses 99905

Name: ReyeiDriling.lnc

yoar

o 98%6

Wk Prrfled For. Vel Class: Tvpe Equipment:
Xo: < [enr rec infieid™ Muc: Rotary®
DGae Storage Poo% i, - Air Rotary

Disposal E Jwiicicat DCable

Sessmic :. . . #ofHoles DOther'
Other

Di( OWWO: old well information as tallows:

Operator: . . e e i e e e
Weil Name: _ _ o e

Oviginal Gompistion Date

Directionai, Deviatad or Horizontal weftbore?

if Yes, true vertical depth: . _ ... .. [
Bottom Hale Localion: P
KCC OKT 4.

itis agreed ihat the following minimum requiraments wiil be met:

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby aftims that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A_55 et. seq.

1. Notify the appropriate districl oifice prior to spudding of welf;
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shaff be posted on each drilling rig:
3. The minimunt amaeunl of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by clrcula*mc cament 1o the top; in all cases surface pipe shaABESEEVATION DIVISION

through all unconsalidated matenals plus a minimum of 20 feel into the underlving formation.
it the well is diy hole, an agreement between the operatsr and the district office on plug langth and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
. The appropriate district effice will be notfied before wellis atther plugged or production casifg is cemented in;
. fan ALTERNATE $| COMPLETION, production pipe shali be cemented from balow any usag

e

[ ]

Spaot Descripion: ?W'GE'SE_ e B o R

. .BW _SE 8B geo 5 A 3 Dw
ano 35(_’__&‘_/. e — e .. feBt from l S Line of Section

940 et fors [XE W Lire of Section
Is SECTIGN: 4 Requiar E] lFegular?
(Note: Locate weli on the Section Plat on raverse side}

County” Elis e e e
Lease Nawne, Thaen Cwall 10
Feld Narne:! pﬁmnlng it [

e ,)
Spaced Fieid? DYes No
Arbuckle

Is this a Prorated /
Target For'ﬂatnanit) / .
Nearest Lease or unn boundary tine (in foni‘lge\ 33_
Ground Surface E'euahorm__‘_'_8_9_.0_@:"3_'?)._ e

Water well within dﬂe—quaner mile:

f??t MSL

(] ves .
Public water suppiy wel within one mile: Yes

1800

Depth 1o bottom of usacie water: 400°

Swiface Pipe by Alternate: Di .il -~

Length of Surfaca:Pige Ptanned to be set. | 2M+ e e -

-

Dapta to botiem of fresh water:

Length of Conduator Pipe (f any): c_’ .

‘ ; 3500" ~
Projected Total Deipth: 290 AR e m e
Formaton at Tatal Dept; Abuckle =™ . .

Watar Sm}m for Driliing Operatons:

We“ Dﬁar'm Fond ther:

DWR Perm #; 20058054
Note Appf} "cv P:-\rmi* wh DWR E’

D\re-ﬁ . Mo

Will Cores be take?
if Yes, proposed 2tne:

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 09 2008
WICHTA, kS

le water 10 surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.

Or pursuant fo Appendix "B” - Eastarn Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be compieted within 30 days of the spuc date or the well shall be plugged. i alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior 1o any camenting.

i hereby certify that the statements made harein are true and cortest o the bast of my knowleage and bekel.

March 15, 2008
Date .

Signature of Oparalar or Agent:

MFor KCC Lise ONLY
APl # 15 - 05- ‘;26_ 7(“?‘0% R

Conductor ppe required N
Minimum surfaca pipe requ:red aw

This authorizalion expires: q 7.0?

{Fhis authorization va;d;fdr?'hng nck Sfdf??d w;rh:n =

Approved by: W 7

Spud cate: - Agent:

__feet per ALTDF E’

momhs o( cgpp N a.' d:tl‘e ,n

.. President
Titder . o0
Ramember io; 3
Fite Drill Pit Application (form CRP-1) with Intent to Dritl: !
File Completion Form ACG-1 within 120 days of spud date;
File acteage attribution plat according to fleld prosation ordes: ;

Motity appropriate district office 48 heurs prior 1o workover ol 1s-enlry;
Submit plugging report [CP-4) after pluggng s complsted (within 60 days);
Obtain wiilten zpproval before disposing or injecting salt water,
I this permit nas axpired (See: authorized expiration date} pizase
check the box below and returm to the address below.
DWEH Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date:

Sigraturg of Operator or Agent:

0w

Mail ta: KGC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Fiat of acreage atiributable to a well in a provated or spaced field

if the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the Yorm. |t the intended weli is in a proraled or spaced field
complate the plat helow siowing that the well will ba properly located in relationstip to other wajls producing from the common source of supply. Please
show ah the wells and within 1 mile of he boundaries of the proposed acreage atribution unit fior gas wells ang within 1/2 mile of the bountiaries of the

oroposed acreage atiribution unit for oil wells.

API Mo 15 - OS/‘&S-?(ﬂP'O:OD

Gperator: TOWIPe ; - S Location of Well; County: Ellls _ o
Lease noen _ _ 30 metiom N X s une of section
Well Number: 10 ‘&40 feetfrom E / D W Line of Section
Fiaiq: Drelling B _ _ Sec. 22 Twp. 4§ RMW D E W

Number of Acres atiributabie 1o well:

OTRIGTRAQTRACTR of acreage: sw . SE SE is Section: D Regutar or [ Jiweguiar
ey, e e T LT o

If Section is irmgular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Sectlion corner wsed DNE DNWDSE DSW

PLAT
(Show focation of the welt and shade atributable acreage for prorated or spaced welis.)
(Show footage to the nearest fase or unif boundary fine.)

,f‘:TIﬁPl Cranaesfiy

APR u § 2008
NIRRT

i E_ : , fhahe 1

[ exampre ; : ]
: A |

k—— /700 = §@970 e o
. . ‘-* : .

NOTE: in all cases Iocate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton,

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicled plat by identifying seciion lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounaing sections,
4 sections, et

2. The distance of the proposad driling location from the south / north and east / west outside sgortion fines.
3. The distance 10 the nearest lease or unit boundary fine {in foctage!
4. It proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a cerfificate of acreage atiibution plat must be attachad: (CO-7 for oil wells;

(3-8 for gas walls).



KAaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QiL & Gas CoONSERVATICN DivisioN

Farm CDP-1
Aprii 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FORSURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operater Name: TP, inc

License Number: A787

Operator Address: 1310 Bison Rd

Hays

Kansas 67601 9696

Contact Persen: Tom Denning

785 628-2593

Phona Number:

Lease Name & Well No.: Tholen ” # 10

Pit Logation (QQQQ):

Type of Pit: Pit is:

. SW _ SE SE

[]Emergency Pit "] Bum Pit Proposed D Existing sec_ 22 Tup. 14 g 16 DEast West
ina P illing Pi If Existing. d ructed: 330
I:l Settling Pit Drilling Pit xisting. date const _ . .. Feetfrom DNor‘th .’South Line of Section
Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit e o4
D D Pit capacity: — 2T from East ! |:|West Line of Saction
{if WP Supply AP No. or Year Drifled) : .
_ . . — . f{hbls} E.”.IS._ I _ Gounty
t5 the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? es gl\é\o_ Chioride concentration: I mg/t
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits onfy)
Is the bottom below ground jevel? Artificial Liner? How is.the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]ves [ ne M ves [Xne Native Clay
Pit dimensions {all but working pits): . ,,,,ﬂ, _... Length (feet) . 1QD Width (feet) :] N/A; Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: ,jﬁ,,,,,, (feet) S No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material. thickness and installation procedure.

Describe ptocedures for periadic maintenance and determining
liner integrity. including any special monitoring.

Distance o nearest water well within one-mile of pit

L1y

800 35

_ feet Drepth of waterwell __ | _.__feet

Depth to shallowest frash water
Source of information:

Dmeasured Dglwelfowner [:] electric log J:LKDWR

25 _/  feet.

Emergency. Settling and Burn Pits QONLY:

Producing Formation:

HNumber of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Drifling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material utilizediin drilling/workover:

Number of werking pits to be utliized:
Abandenment proceduré: ,Kn,OCk in vent are.aﬁ._a_nd let evaporate

Mud and fresh water

3

ool SB-15057

and then backfill and restore location.

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids te

flow into the pit? DYes DNO

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

REC
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. KANSAS CORP(()‘RE'I!P\SEC?OMMESION
iy APR 09 2008
~ March 15, 2008 7—; L o Riiﬂ g 2
Date Signature af Applicant or Agent ONSERVATION Dy
WINLITA Ke

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: 4/9_/08 Permit Number:

__Permit Date:____ﬂ{,_l_[_ 0% __ Lease Inspection: E{Yes I:IN°

steel Pit [[]  Rrrac [FRras[]

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPCRATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

April 11, 2008

Mr. Tom Denning

TDI, Inc.

1310 Bison Rd

Hays, KS 67601-9696

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Tholen Lease Well No. 10
SE/4 Sec. 22-14S-16W
Eilis County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Denning:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be fiat and reasonably level, and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as practical
after drilling operations have ceased. Please keep all pits away from the creek.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (785)
625-0550 when the fluids have been removed. Please file forth CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.Kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms. '

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse alang with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concemns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

1€
Kathy Hayne ,
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 hitp://kee ks.gov/



